

# **APCU Foundation People Helping People**

## **About the APCU Foundation**

The APCU Foundation is a 501(c)(3) organization and serves as the philanthropic arm of APCU/Center Parc Credit Union. For nearly 100 years, as a not-for-profit financial cooperative, APCU has provided exceptional financial solutions and services to its members. Apart from that service, the credit union has given back to its community through charitable endeavors and community investment projects. Through this foundation, APCU/Center Parc strategically focuses those efforts by living up to the credit union mission of "people helping people."

#### **Mission Statement**

The APCU Foundation is the philanthropic arm of APCU and Center Parc Credit Union. The mission of the foundation is to make impactful investments and support the communities that we serve.

### **Initiatives**

The APCU Foundation makes charitable contributions and impactful investments in the communities we serve. Those contributions and investments include college scholarships, financial literacy education, disaster relief, children's health and welfare initiatives, and causes aimed at helping veterans. The foundation also works to promote initiatives for those seeking food, housing, health, and wellness assistance.

#### **Contact the Foundation**

For any questions about the APCU Foundation, please contact us at <a href="mailto:info@apcu.com">info@apcu.com</a>
Visit our website for information on upcoming events.